02/01/2020
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

202000065

202000105

202000046

202000070

202000092

202000086

202000102

202000101

202000008

202000067

202000103

202000068

202000093

202000066

202000110

202000072

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Demolition

Demolition

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Residential
Building

101 N LAKE ST
(80404780000)

108 W WISCONSIN
AVE (81000790000)

130 2ND ST
(80304750000)

409 W NORTH
WATER ST
(80301940000)

977 S GREEN BAY RD
(80606390400)

714 W WINNECONNE
AVE (80600020000)
1025 OXFORD CT
(80610670000)

819 HELEN ST
(80701540000)
1075 KALFAHS ST
(80904850000)

2605 MARATHON AVE
(80216410000)

1002 E FOREST AVE
(80503950000)

2121 HARRISON ST
(80606510700)

777 OAK ST
(80901760000)

763 CLEVELAND ST
(80603270000)

965 HIGGINS AVE
(80902780000)

1238 MAPLE ST
(80907150000)

Wayne M. Speakes

Mix Restaurant LLC
Theda Clark Memorial

Hospital

U.S. Bank National
Association

Muskrat Love LLC
Scott Gledhill

Rebecca Kersten

Melissa A. Marshall

John Buchta

Tammy Burdick

Emmanuel Bruno

John Barnes

David L. Gerarden

Trevor J. Schroeder

Cross Charter Properties,
LLC

Benjamin J. Hirssig

TOMORROWS HOME
PROPERTY INVESTMENTS
LLC

MIRON CONSTRUCTION

GO GREEN RECYCLING

GO GREEN RECYCLING

MI T FENCE

MI T FENCE

WHIRLWIND POST HOLES &
FENCING, LLC

MI T FENCE

NORTHERN FENCE INC.

SURE-DRY-BASEMENT
SYSTEMS INC

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

01/14/2020

01/28/2020

01/10/2020

01/16/2020

01/24/2020

01/23/2020

01/28/2020

01/28/2020

01/03/2020

01/14/2020

01/28/2020

01/14/2020

01/24/2020

01/14/2020

01/30/2020

01/17/2020

$4,000

$70,000

$165,658

$12,000

$25,000
$1,200

$2,500

$4,100

$4,571

$6,642

$15,200

$6,250

$8,038

$10,000

$10,075

$1,500

Minor interior renovation for new
tenant. New front door and
interior office partition.

Renovate vacant 2nd floor
apartment for owner residence.

Pharmacy area renovation

Raze home and garage.

Raze building for new
development.

150ft of 6ft tall wood fence in
side/rear yard

127' of 4' chainlink fence in front
and side yard. No privacy slats
are to be added.

167" of 5' chainlink fence in rear
and side yard

120' of 6' high northern white
cedar shadowbox style fence.
Hidden steel post. One (1) 4'
wide single gate.

6 ft fence back yard (starting at
the back of the house to back of
property line) 2 gates

332' of 3' ornamental fence in
front and side yards. Ached
gate at sidewalk will be arched
and slightly higher. Brad is ok
with this taller gate.

280 feet of 6 foot high chain link
with privacy screening. Per
request from planning
department

40ft wall excavation to repair
and straighten the existing west
wall of the foundation
Excavating 2 walls interior bars
new sump and drain tile

30' excavation with beams

Adding 12x13.5 bedroom in
basement
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202000104 Residential 335 CARRIAGE DR Matthew Spang TRANSFORMATION 01/28/2020 $3,900 Remodel approximately 96 sq ft
Building (80919060000) CONSTRUCTION CORP of basement for extra finished
area
202000078 Residential 402 E FOREST AVE Elise Louise Echola 01/21/2020 $4,000 Remodeling first floor 6x6
Building (80500860000) bathroom removing existing
closet wall to move shower away
from window.
202000100 Residential 325 CASTLE OAK DR Steven J. Cowling 01/27/2020 $5,000 finishing 740 sqft of basement
Building (80210460000) for bedroom, bathroom, and
family room
202000010 Residential 1051 APPLE Adam Holcombe WR CONSTRUCTION 01/03/2020 $40,000 finishing @ 800 sqft of
Building BLOSSOM DR basement for office, bathroom,
(80612140000) family room and laundry room.
Not for sleeping.
202000012 Sign 1117 S COMMERCIAL A S Gill, Inc. GILL LIQUOR 01/03/2020 $300 Add 12 sq ft ID sign on top of
ST (80204820000) existing pole sign. pylon sign
cabinet. On existing pole.
202000084 Sign 1126 S COMMERCIAL K & E Limited Partnership FOX CITIES SIGN & 01/23/2020 $20,000 Replace cabinet on pole sign
ST (80903330000) LIGHTING SERVICE LLC and add 2 wall signs for new
tenant.
202000040 WUBPA 2507 CAVALRY LN Jacobs Design Homes, JACOBS DESIGN HOMES 01/09/2020 $265,000 New 2 story home. Unfinished
(80217710000) LLC basement
202000019 WUBPA 1512 INTEGRITY WAY Matthew Armstrong SCHMIDT BROS. CUSTOM 01/06/2020 $293,000 New 1 Story Home. 923 Sq Ft
(81130000800) HOMES INC. finished in Basement.
Total Permits 24

Total Permits Valuation $977,934
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