## **Monthly Building Permit Details**

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202000065	Commercial Building	101 N LAKE ST (80404780000)	Wayne M. Speakes	TOMORROWS HOME PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LLC	01/14/2020	\$4,000	Minor interior renovation for new tenant. New front door and interior office partition.
202000105	Commercial Building	108 W WISCONSIN AVE (81000790000)	Mix Restaurant LLC		01/28/2020	\$70,000	Renovate vacant 2nd floor apartment for owner residence.
202000046	Commercial Building	130 2ND ST (80304750000)	Theda Clark Memorial Hospital	MIRON CONSTRUCTION	01/10/2020	\$165,658	Pharmacy area renovation
202000070	Demolition	409 W NORTH WATER ST (80301940000)	U.S. Bank National Association	GO GREEN RECYCLING	01/16/2020	\$12,000	Raze home and garage.
202000092	Demolition	977 S GREEN BAY RD (80606390400)	Muskrat Love LLC	GO GREEN RECYCLING	01/24/2020	\$25,000	Raze building for new development.
202000086	Fence	714 W WINNECONNE AVE (80600020000)	Scott Gledhill		01/23/2020	\$1,200	150ft of 6ft tall wood fence in side/rear yard
202000102	Fence	1025 OXFORD CT (80610670000)	Rebecca Kersten	MI T FENCE	01/28/2020	\$2,500	127' of 4' chainlink fence in front and side yard. No privacy slats are to be added.
202000101	Fence	819 HELEN ST (80701540000)	Melissa A. Marshall	MI T FENCE	01/28/2020	\$4,100	167' of 5' chainlink fence in rear and side yard
202000008	Fence	1075 KALFAHS ST (80904850000)	John Buchta	WHIRLWIND POST HOLES & FENCING, LLC	01/03/2020	\$4,571	120' of 6' high northern white cedar shadowbox style fence. Hidden steel post. One (1) 4' wide single gate.
202000067	Fence	2605 MARATHON AVE (80216410000)	Tammy Burdick		01/14/2020	\$6,642	6 ft fence back yard (starting at the back of the house to back of property line) 2 gates
202000103	Fence	1002 E FOREST AVE (80503950000)	Emmanuel Bruno	MI T FENCE	01/28/2020	\$15,200	332' of 3' ornamental fence in front and side yards. Ached gate at sidewalk will be arched and slightly higher. Brad is ok with this taller gate.
202000068	Fence	2121 HARRISON ST (80606510700)	John Barnes	NORTHERN FENCE INC.	01/14/2020	\$6,250	280 feet of 6 foot high chain link with privacy screening. Per request from planning department
202000093	Foundation Repair	777 OAK ST (80901760000)	David L. Gerarden	SURE-DRY-BASEMENT SYSTEMS INC	01/24/2020	\$8,038	40ft wall excavation to repair and straighten the existing west wall of the foundation
202000066	Foundation Repair	763 CLEVELAND ST (80603270000)	Trevor J. Schroeder	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	01/14/2020	\$10,000	Excavating 2 walls interior bars new sump and drain tile
202000110	Foundation Repair	965 HIGGINS AVE (80902780000)	Cross Charter Properties, LLC	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	01/30/2020	\$10,075	30' excavation with beams
202000072	Residential Building	1238 MAPLE ST (80907150000)	Benjamin J. Hirssig		01/17/2020	\$1,500	Adding 12x13.5 bedroom in basement

## **Monthly Building Permit Details**

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202000104	Residential Building	335 CARRIAGE DR (80919060000)	Matthew Spang	TRANSFORMATION CONSTRUCTION CORP	01/28/2020	\$3,900	Remodel approximately 96 sq ft of basement for extra finished area
202000078	Residential Building	402 E FOREST AVE (80500860000)	Elise Louise Echola		01/21/2020	\$4,000	Remodeling first floor 6x6 bathroom removing existing closet wall to move shower away from window.
202000100	Residential Building	325 CASTLE OAK DR (80210460000)	Steven J. Cowling		01/27/2020	\$5,000	finishing 740 sqft of basement for bedroom, bathroom, and family room
202000010	Residential Building	1051 APPLE BLOSSOM DR (80612140000)	Adam Holcombe	WR CONSTRUCTION	01/03/2020	\$40,000	finishing @ 800 sqft of basement for office, bathroom, family room and laundry room. Not for sleeping.
202000012	Sign	1117 S COMMERCIAL ST (80204820000)	A S Gill, Inc.	GILL LIQUOR	01/03/2020	\$300	Add 12 sq ft ID sign on top of existing pole sign. pylon sign cabinet. On existing pole.
202000084	Sign	1126 S COMMERCIAL ST (80903330000)	K & E Limited Partnership	FOX CITIES SIGN & LIGHTING SERVICE LLC	01/23/2020	\$20,000	Replace cabinet on pole sign and add 2 wall signs for new tenant.
202000040	WUBPA	2507 CAVALRY LN (80217710000)	Jacobs Design Homes, LLC	JACOBS DESIGN HOMES	01/09/2020	\$265,000	New 2 story home. Unfinished basement
202000019	WUBPA	1512 INTEGRITY WAY (81130000800)	Matthew Armstrong	SCHMIDT BROS. CUSTOM HOMES INC.	01/06/2020	\$293,000	New 1 Story Home. 923 Sq Ft finished in Basement.

Total Permits 24

Total Permits Valuation \$977,934